ail Stop: signment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 115254
lexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 11555
lease record the attached original document or copy thereof. Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ent: 6
Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Christopher L. CHUA (2) Decai SUN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Palo Alto Research Center, Incorporated 3333 Coyote Hill Road Palo Alto, California 94304
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No
B. Execution Date: (1) 12/12/03; (2) 12/18/03	B. Patent No.(s)
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/739,181 Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
C. Title of Application: <u>DENSELY-PACKED LIGH</u> STRUCTURE AND METHODS OF MAKING THE	HT EMITTERS WITH LAYERED SEMICONDUCTOR LIGHT EMITTERS
STRUCTURE AND METHODS OF Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of approximation
Name: James A. Oliff	 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
Par identification	
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
the original actions	Date: <u>June 7, 2006</u>
Stephen P. Catlin, Registration No. 36,101 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	

PATENT REEL: 017758 FRAME: 0882

Xerox Docket No. D/A3088

12-31-2003 MENTE ET EN EN EN EN EN EN Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

O. Box 1450	K2
erandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 115254 8
12-19-03	riginal documents or copy thereof.
	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Christopher L. CHUA 2. Decai SUN	Palo Alto Research Center, Incorporated
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Yes No
Other B. Execution Date: 1. December 12, 2003; 2. December 18, 2003	ew application, the execution date of the application is: 1. December 12.
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(5)
1973 CAINAI	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
and design of party to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
James A. Oliff OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	Charge to Deposit Account No. 24-0037
P.O. Box 19928	
Alexandria, VA 22320	A duplicate copy of this page is attached.
Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to depo
Alexandria, VA 22320 2003 DEYRNE 00000156 240037 10739181	A duplicate copy of this page is attached. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to depose account number 24-0037.
Alexandria, VA 22320 E003 PHYRNE 00000156 240037 10739181 20021 40.00 DA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to depo account number 24-0037.
Alexandria, VA 22320 2003 DEYRNE 00000156 240037 10739181 2021 40.00 DE	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to depo

PATENT

REEL: 017758 FRAME: 0883



Attorney Docket No.: D/A3088

entor(s)") on a United States patent application , Th er Al cli

the second inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United May CTOR STRUCTURE
ne undersigned is/are the named internations WITH LAYERED SEMICONDUCTOR STREET
ne undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United Citatory of the undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor of a United State of State
METU()))3 UE (MA))()?* ***********************************
aimed therein (the invention) /
hich Application:
Is being executed concurrently herewith,
was first executed on
Times filed on as Application (1.1) Note) / med
Figure the henetit of U.S. Florisions. The successors
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No(s). claims the benefit
and assigns, and its legal representation of the Inventor(s). nvention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s). For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), and the interest in the Application and For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and all foreign countries, including all
occlar(s) and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive rights, and all foreign countries, including all
For valuable consideration, the receipt of White and exclusive right, title and interest in the Applications assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Applications assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, and and interest in the Applications, and all foreign countries, including all the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign world wide, applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefore, world wide, applications, patents, under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional
poblications, pateries, costant and finite conventions and descriptions
and all priority rights under all present of fattaton; and all priority rights under all present of fattaton; and applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to the provide the state of the priority is all the priority rights under all present the priority is all the priority rights under all present the priority is claimed in the Application; and applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and application of the priority is claimed in the Application; and application of the priority is claimed in the Application; and application of the priority is claimed in the Application; and the priority is claimed in the Application of th
the U.S. Commissioner of Fatering to
 (1) request the 0.0. Command PARC; (2) agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; (2) agree that PARC may apply for and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith
PARC: (2) agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon, (2) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith
(3) agree to execute all papers and
 (3) agree to execute all papers and table agree to execute agree agree to execute agree agree to execute agree to execute agree agree to execute agree to execute agree agre
(4) authorize PARC to successful and entered above.
Cheuteghn L. Chung
NUMBER & CONSTITUTE TO THE STATE OF THE STAT
Christopher L/Chus Date /2/12/2003
 -
Decal Sun Date

Date _____

į				
į				-
l i				
1				
_	A	SSIGNMENT.	Attorney Docket	No.: DIAGUED
The undersigned is/are U		. /www. *Inventor(5)*	on a United States pate	ent application expliciture
The undersigned is/are to entitled DENSELY-PACT AND METHODS OF MA	Named inventor(ERS WITH LAYER	ED SEMICONDUCTOR	s disclosed of
entitled DEROS OF MA	KING THE LIGHT	EMITTERS (the "	Obtication) for an arrange	
Claimed therein (the "Inve	ention(a)").		•	
		- a manada ba		•
Ki ir heing exec	wied concurrently he	T. C. Anternia		
1 / Was Mar exer		Number '	No(s), filed	
was filed on claims the be	accom Description	VIII) MODILLA ANDIA	ration, on behalf of itself	to successors
Palc Alto Research Ce	nier, (neorporated, i	(PARC'), IS CHIRIC	ing to be rights to man whi	OHCHUCH BING OF
021241110.0119	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LITERATURE LICENTUM DA		ANKEI
(nvention(s), still state	on the receipt of w	hich is hereby SCKI	he die and interest in the	Application and
For valuable consider(s) to PARC the entit	e and excounter	nowledged, the inventor, bit, title and interest in the in and ell foreign counts trained or derived there tions and treaties, and	from, world wide,
the invention(s), in an	esign registrations	and publications of	i, and ell foreign count blained or derived there tions and treaties, and f	eny provisional
and all priority rights	unider all present	the Application; and	brained or derived there to and treaties, and treaties, and	teament to
and all priority rights applications for which s	Onomy is common of f	patents to issue a	d I: U.S. Letters Palent (2 etters Palent therson;	Elifer mais-
(1) request the U.S.	Coldinasaone: a.	at foreign la	etters Palent thereon;	
(1) recluest the U.S. PARC; (2) agree that PARC	may apply for and tak	e all actions neces	etters Patent thereon; seary or desirable in ca Mumber on this Assigna	SUBCROIT MICE
(3) agree to execute	. en papers =···· ₹C: en⊄	- 	Number on this Assigns	nent. If not streatly
(4) authorize PARC	to subsequently ent	let (US Abbireation		i :
entered above.				
Christophilir L. Chust	Dpin			
12/			•	
Decai 6ung	Den /2	(18/03		
	<u></u> -			•
	D ==			
ı				
Ì				
1				
į				
1				
ì				
•				
			,	

PATENT REEL: 017758 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 06/07/2006